By accessing and using Investor Bridge, I acknowledge and agree to the following:

Authorized Representative: I confirm that I am the authorized representative of the issuer named in this account ("Issuer").

Finder's Role: I understand that Investor Bridge acts solely as a finder, introducing issuers like us to potential investors. Investor Bridge is not a registered broker-dealer, investment advisor, or funding portal and does not offer investment advice or participate in the sale of securities.

Issuer's Responsibilities: I am aware that as an issuer, we are solely responsible for ensuring that any offering complies with applicable laws.

Legal Risks and Compliance: I understand that it is our responsibility to consult with qualified legal professionals to understand the legal implications of participating in any investment opportunity and to ensure compliance with all relevant laws.

No Endorsement: I acknowledge that Investor Bridge does not endorse any of the issuers or investors listed or introduced through its services.

Due Diligence: I agree to provide accurate and complete information about our offering and to conduct due diligence on any potential investors as required by law.

Limitation of Liability: I agree that Investor Bridge and its affiliates will not be liable for any losses or damages arising out of or in connection with our use of Investor Bridge.

Transaction Fees: I acknowledge that while Investor Bridge facilitates connections between issuers and investors through its platform, it does implement a fee structure. Specifically, Investor Bridge charges a 1% fee on the amounts contributed by investors in funding rounds for startups introduced through the platform. This fee is applied to each distinct funding round participated in by the investor and is not a transaction fee on the sale or exchange of securities.